PATENTS ONLY	01-26	3-2001	PATENTS ONLY	
TO THE COMMIS	18401863 LIBUL BULLU 111EUE 1111		TRADEMARKS	
1 3 01 Please record		0000E	py thereof.	
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interes	- 111153	99935	dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
STEVEN P. LOUDON KEVIN A. O'DEA		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip:	DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS  1450 West Long Lake Road, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Troy Michigan 48098	
		Additional name(s	s) and addresses attached?	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(	Yes No	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Assignment ☐	Change of Name	Other: $9/r$	754689	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				
Execution Date: DECEMBER 19, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s). Additional sheet	attached?  Yes	⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  DECEMBER 19, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SY Legal Staff – Intellectual Pro 1450 West Long Lake Road Troy, Michigan 48098	STEMS pperty d, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Number of appliance Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized No. 50-083	to be charged to Deposit Account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
1/25/2001 DNGUYEN 00000141 500831 09754689 1 FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983)       Image: Control of the				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0293

DP-303900, Page 1 (Our Case No. 7500/30)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-303900 entitled

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLE STABILITY ENHANCEMENT CONTROL DURING ABS OPERATION

filed, I authorize atto	rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the a	application number and filing date
	24 17/2	
Inventor's signature	there Fredor	Date December 19,2000
Full name:	STEVEN P. LOUDON	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Howell, Michigan 48843	December 19,2000
Inventor's signature	Li A. O'Dea	Date 12/19/00
Full name:	KEVIN A. O'DEA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105	(2/19/00

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105

Residence:

**RECORDED: 01/03/2001** 

**PATENT** REEL: 011451 FRAME: 0294